WHITE STREET PUMP STATION INTERCEPTOR SEWER PROJECT FOR THE CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA FEBRUARY 8, 2018

				J&K	Utilities, LLC	Griffin Bros., Inc.			Construction, Inc.	Site Engineering, Inc.	
					HWY/P.O. Box 35	103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558			4 HWY 145	7025 Best Fr	
(8)		1			on, GA 30549			Eastanollee, GA 30538		Atlanta, GA	
				706-367-9464		706-677-3164		706-799-0009		706-263-7234	
ITEM	DECODIDATION		Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE SEWERLINE ROUTE	LS	1 1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL		1.000	40.00	211 102 00	***	24440000	21.50	404.070.00	40.00	411100
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	4,820	\$3.00	\$14,460.00	\$3.00	\$14,460.00	\$4.56	\$21,979.20	\$3.00	\$14,460.
02270.02	NPDES MONITORING PROGRAM	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.
02270.03	RIP RAP (ALLOWANCE)	SY	300	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	\$26.47	\$7,941.00	\$62.80	\$18,840.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING		-								
00000 04	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING	1 2		0000.00	045 000 00	0.000.00	004.054.50	0500.00	007.500.00	0050.00	000.050
02300.01	AND 8" DIP W/PROTECTO 401 SEWERLINE, RETRAINED JOINTS	LF	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$466.02	\$34,951.50	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.
	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE										
0000000	WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" DIP W/PROTECTO 401 SEWERLINE,			0045.00	A7 050 00	0000.00	640,000,00	04.004.00	040.050.00	0.400.00	440.000
02300.02	RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	30	\$245.00	\$7,350.00	\$366.02	\$10,980.60	\$1,631.96	\$48,958.80	\$400.00	\$12,000.0
02601.00	MANHOLES										
00004.04	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER,		47	00 400 00	054 000 00	00.050.00	000 000 00	00.040.45	00470455	00 000 00	054 000
02601.01	COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	17	\$3,198.00	\$54,366.00	\$2,256.96	\$38,368.32	\$2,046.15	\$34,784.55	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.0
02601.02	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	53	\$397.00	\$21,041.00	\$131.69	\$6,979.57	\$196.30	\$10,403.90	\$200.00	\$10,600.0
00004.00	CONNECT 8" DIA. PVC GRAVITY SEWERLINE TO EXISTING WETWELL			04 000 00	04 000 00	045 705 00	045 705 00	40 500 00	** ***	04 000 00	A
02601.03	A SHEET C1, COMPLETE INCLUDING CORE, PIPE, BOOT, ETC.	LS	1 1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,785.00	\$15,785.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
2204.04	EXISTING PUMP STATION ABANDONMENT, EXISTING WHITE STREET	1.0	,	640.000.00	642 000 00	60 500 00	60,500,00	65 000 00	ØF 000 00	605 000 00	005.000
02601.04	LIFT STATION, SHEET C2 & C3, COMPLETE MANHOLE COATINGS FOR NEW MANHOLES AND WASTEWATER	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
02603.00	STRUCTURES										
02003.00	APPLY MANHOLE COATINGS TO MANHOLE (A2), FIRST MANHOLE						-				
	에 있어서, 그리고 있는 그리와 (지대의 BEC) 전에 가면서 전에 가면서 전에 가면서 되었다면 그리고 있다면 그리고 있다면 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다면						at the state of th				
02602.04	UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING WILDFLOWER LIFT STATION PER	1/5	1 44	6000.00	60 400 00	6250 27	\$2.0E0.07	6400.75	64 474 05	6250.00	#2.050.0
02603.01	SPECIFICATION SECTION 02603, COMPLETE	VF	11	\$226.00	\$2,486.00	\$350.27	\$3,852.97	\$133.75	\$1,471.25	\$350.00	\$3,850.0
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER		4 040	044.00	Ø54 040 00	647.00	\$50,000 FO	005.04	604 000 00	674.00	600 400 6
02736.01	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 6'-8' CUT	LF	1,242	\$44.00	\$54,648.00	\$47.99	\$59,603.58	\$65.24	\$81,028.08	\$71.00	\$88,182.0
02736.02	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 8'-10' CUT	LF	502	\$46.00	\$23,092.00	\$47.99	\$24,090.98	\$65.24	\$32,750.48	\$76.00	\$38,152.0
02736.03	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC,10'-12' CUT	LF	152	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$47.99	\$7,294.48	\$65.24	\$9,916.48	\$81.00	\$12,312.0
02736.04	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 12'-14' CUT	EA	90	\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$47.99	\$4,319.10	\$65.24	\$5,871.60	\$91.00	\$8,190.0
02736.05	6" DIA. SANITARY SEWER STUB, COMPLETE	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,241.48	\$8,690.36	\$1,139.10	\$7,973.70	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.0
	INSTALL 8" DIA. DIP, RESTRAINED JOINT GRAVITY SEWER, WITH										
	PROTECTO 401 COATING, FROM MANHOLE A(11) TO A(12),		1 1								
	INCLUDING MINOR CREEK CROSSING AND ALL NECESSARY			9							
02736.06	IMPROVEMENTS PER DETAIL GP-9 SHEET D2, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$12,244.00	\$12,244.00	\$12,063.70	\$12,063.70	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	INSTALL 8" DIA. DIP, RESTRAINED JOINT GRAVITY SEWER, WITH										
	PROTECTO 401 COATING, FROM MANHOLE A(15) TO A(16),				0%			5			
	INCLUDING MINOR CREEK CROSSING AND ALL NECESSARY										
02736.07	IMPROVEMENTS PER DETAIL GP-9 SHEET D2, COMPLETE	LS	1 1	\$5,184.00	\$5,184.00	\$9,775.20	\$9,775.20	\$11,531.00	\$11,531.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
327 00.01	INSTALL 8" DIA. DIP, RESTRAINED JOINT GRAVITY SEWER, WITH	LO	- ' - 	ψο, 104.00	, 40,104.00	ψ3,173.20	ψο,110.20	ψ11,001.00	ψ11,001.00	ψ12,000.00	Ψ12,000.0
	PROTECTO 401 COATING, FROM MANHOLE A(17) TO A(18).						·	85			
	INCLUDING MINOR CREEK CROSSING AND ALL NECESSARY										8
02736.08	IMPROVEMENTS PER DETAIL GP-9 SHEET D2, COMPLETE	LS	4	\$5,832.00	\$5,832.00	\$12,459.60	\$12,459.60	\$12,280.00	\$12,280.00	642 000 00	612.000
02736.09	8" DIA. DIP W/PROTECTO 401 SEWERLINE. 8'-10' CUT	LF	25							\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
02760.00		ᄕ	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$69.17	\$1,729.25	\$89.10	\$2,227.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.0
	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING & INSPECTION	1-	0.500	04.00	\$0.00	60.40	\$0.00	20.01	\$0.00	00.50	\$0.0
02760.01	8-INCH SEWER CLEANING AN INPECTION (CCTV)	LF	8,500	\$4.00	\$34,000.00	\$3.10	\$26,350.00	\$2.94	\$24,990.00	\$3.50	\$29,750.
02760.01	DY TEST (ESTIMATED ALLOWANCE)	EA	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$321.00	\$3,210.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.0
02931.00	PERMANENT GRASSING										
2931.01	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	2,276	\$1.50	\$3,414.00	\$3.18	\$7,237.68	\$1.30	\$2,958.80	\$2.00	\$4,552.0
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$316,733.00		\$330,413.19		\$397,879.04		\$410,698.0

WHITE STREET PUMP STATION INTERCEPTOR SEWER PROJECT FOR THE CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA

 or modernion, ordina	
FEBRUARY 8, 2018	

				Strickland &	Sons Pipeline, Inc.	GS Co	nstruction, Inc.	John D. Stephens, Inc.	
				1551 Fu	ıllenwider Road		Lyle Circle	272 Hurricane Shoals Road, NE	
					ile, GA 30507	Lawrenceville, GA 30046		Lawrenceville, GA 30045	
	s) 71 s		section result)-535-2246	678-377-8028			972-8000
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION		of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE SEWERLINE ROUTE	LS	1 1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.00 02270.01	EROSION CONTROL	15	4.000	60.55	647 444 00	65.00	604 400 00	60.70	640.044.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE C NPDES MONITORING PROGRAM	LF LS	4,820	\$3.55 \$5,500.00	\$17,111.00	\$5.00 \$7,500.00	\$24,100.00	\$2.70	\$13,014.00
02270.02	RIP RAP (ALLOWANCE)	SY	300	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$14,400.00	\$65.00	\$7,500.00 \$19,500.00		\$3,000.00 \$12,000.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING	31	300	Ψ40.00	\$14,400.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
02000.00	BOTTITO THE BYTCHING	8							
	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING						<i>3</i>		
02300.01	AND 8" DIP W/PROTECTO 401 SEWERLINE, RETRAINED JOINTS	LF	75	\$642.00	\$48,150.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00
	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE			¥3	7.0,100.00	,	70.,000.00	¥ 100100	400,000.00
	WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" DIP W/PROTECTO 401 SEWERLINE,		1		× 1			2	
02300.02	RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	30	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
02601.00	MANHOLES								
	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER,								
02601.01	COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	17	\$2,892.00	\$49,164.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00		\$30,600.00
02601.02	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	53	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$95.00	\$5,035.00
	CONNECT OF BIA. BY CORANITY OF MEDIUS TO EVICTING METALET.								
22224 22	CONNECT 8" DIA. PVC GRAVITY SEWERLINE TO EXISTING WETWELL	١.,				444	444-44		ž
02601.03	A SHEET C1, COMPLETE INCLUDING CORE, PIPE, BOOT, ETC.	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
02604.04	EXISTING PUMP STATION ABANDONMENT, EXISTING WHITE STREET		ایا	647 000 00	647 000 00	¢05 000 00	605 000 00	# 00 000 00	#00 000 00
02601.04	LIFT STATION, SHEET C2 & C3, COMPLETE MANHOLE COATINGS FOR NEW MANHOLES AND WASTEWATER	LS	1	\$17,889.00	\$17,889.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
02603.00	STRUCTURES								
02003.00	APPLY MANHOLE COATINGS TO MANHOLE (A2), FIRST MANHOLE			-	724				-
	UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING WILDFLOWER LIFT STATION PER								
02603.01	SPECIFICATION SECTION 02603, COMPLETE	VF	11	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$680.00	\$7,480.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER	VI	- '' 	Ψ203.00	Ψ2,910.00	Ψ000.00	Ψ0,000.00	\$000.00	Ψ1,400.00
02736.01	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 6'-8' CUT	LF	1,242	\$59.50	\$73,899.00	\$80.00	\$99,360.00	\$112.40	\$139,600.80
02736.02	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 8'-10' CUT	LF	502	\$61.00	\$30,622.00	\$11.00	\$5,522.00	\$112.40	\$56,424.80
02736.03	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC,10'-12' CUT	LF	152	\$66.00	\$10,032.00	\$120.00	\$18,240.00	\$112.40	\$17,084.80
02736.04	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC,12'-14' CUT	EA	90	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00		\$10,116.00
02736.05	6" DIA. SANITARY SEWER STUB, COMPLETE	EA	7	\$840.00	\$5,880.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00		\$4,900.00
	INSTALL 8" DIA. DIP, RESTRAINED JOINT GRAVITY SEWER, WITH				·				
	PROTECTO 401 COATING, FROM MANHOLE A(11) TO A(12),								
	INCLUDING MINOR CREEK CROSSING AND ALL NECESSARY		74						
02736.06	IMPROVEMENTS PER DETAIL GP-9 SHEET D2, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$9,871.00	\$9,871.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
	INSTALL 8" DIA. DIP, RESTRAINED JOINT GRAVITY SEWER, WITH								
	PROTECTO 401 COATING, FROM MANHOLE A(15) TO A(16),								
	INCLUDING MINOR CREEK CROSSING AND ALL NECESSARY	0 m		to so as attended cases		2 25 20 20 20	\$19.6 H 501 EV	a v a la ea	9 02 102 50
02736.07	IMPROVEMENTS PER DETAIL GP-9 SHEET D2, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$8,828.00	\$8,828.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
	INSTALL 8" DIA. DIP, RESTRAINED JOINT GRAVITY SEWER, WITH								
	PROTECTO 401 COATING, FROM MANHOLE A(17) TO A(18),								
	INCLUDING MINOR CREEK CROSSING AND ALL NECESSARY	١.,	ابا	00.040.00	******	00400000	20100000	244 500 00	011 500 00
	IMPROVEMENTS PER DETAIL GP-9 SHEET D2, COMPLETE	LS LF	25	\$9,049.00 \$74.00	\$9,049.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
02736.08	9" DIA DID WIDDOTECTO 404 CEMEDI INC. 01401 OLIT		1 /5	36/4 ((() 1	\$1,850.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$182.30	\$4,557.50
02736.09	8" DIA. DIP W/PROTECTO 401 SEWERLINE, 8'-10' CUT	LF	20	Ψ1 1.00	7.,,				
02736.09 02760.00	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING & INSPECTION					65.00	¢42 500 00	\$20.00	
02736.09 02760.00 02760.01	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING & INSPECTION 8-INCH SEWER CLEANING AN INPECTION (CCTV)	LF	8,500	\$9.90	\$84,150.00	\$5.00 \$1.000.00	\$42,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$20.00 \$500.00	\$170,000.00
02736.09 02760.00 02760.01 02760.01	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING & INSPECTION 8-INCH SEWER CLEANING AN INPECTION (CCTV) DY TEST (ESTIMATED ALLOWANCE)					\$5.00 \$1,000.00	\$42,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$20.00 \$500.00	
02736.09 02760.00 02760.01	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING & INSPECTION 8-INCH SEWER CLEANING AN INPECTION (CCTV)	LF	8,500	\$9.90	\$84,150.00				\$170,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE WHITE STREET PUMP STATION INTERCEPTOR SEWER PROJECT:

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton, Georgia on February 8, 2018.

Ken Peters, PE

Engineering Management, Inc.

Z:\PROJECTS\11\11060 City of Hoschton-White St. Pump Sta. Upgrade\Pre-Construction-Bid Phase\BP3-Bld Tabulation\Bid Tab